



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 25, 2022

MS. REMILOU S. BUENAVISTA
General Manager
Midway Drug & Medical Supplies
Brgy. Osmeña, City of Ilagan
Isabela

Dear Ms. Buenavista:

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 2,446,791.95** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
001	370	pack	Abdominal Pack 12" x 12" x 10's	1,499.99	554,996.30
008	80	piece	Asepto Syringe	79.95	6,396.00
011	14	piece	BP Cuff, Neonate	359.95	5,039.30
012	25	set	BP Cuff, Adult w/ Inflation Valve, Bag and Bulb	899.95	22,498.75
013	90	set	BP Cuff, Pedia w/ Inflation Valve, Bag and Bulb	899.95	80,995.50
014	10	piece	BP Extension tubing	759.48	7,594.80
015	10	piece	BP Rubber Bulb	299.46	2,994.60
016	1	piece	Cardiac Board	4,399.95	4,399.95
022	3	piece	Cervical Collar, Adult	839.98	2,519.94
023	1	piece	Cervical Collar, Pedia	839.98	839.98
025	12	box	Dental Needle, short G-27 x 100s	699.99	8,399.88
026	2	box	Dental Needle, long G-27 x 100s	699.99	1,399.98
031	100	piece	Disposable Goggles	169.93	16,993.00
042	216	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 1ml x 100's	439.98	95,035.68
044	276	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 5ml x 100's	439.98	121,434.48
045	232	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 10ml x 100's	568.48	131,887.36
046	28	piece	Draw Sheet 50' x 54"	899.48	25,185.44
047	150	roll	ECG Paper 80mm x 20meters	169.73	25,459.50
052	1	box	Electro Surgical Pad, 100's	899.99	899.99
061	100	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 6.5	136.23	13,623.00
062	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 7.0	136.23	1,089.84
063	14	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 7.5	136.23	1,907.22
064	2	piece	Epidural kit G-18	1,899.99	3,799.98
068	9	piece	Eye Sheet 20" x 30"	699.49	6,295.41
071	20	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.8	69.98	1,399.60
073	30	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.12	69.98	2,099.40
074	380	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.14	69.98	26,592.40
078	80	piece	Hot Water Bag, 2 Liters	199.49	15,959.20
091	25	piece	Kelly Pad with Rubber Inflator	1,399.97	34,999.25
092	60	piece	Laparotomy Sheet 3.5 yards x 1.5 Yards w/ Center Slit	1,159.94	69,596.40
097	50	piece	Mayo Table Cover Sheet (Pillow Case Style) 16" x 30"	959.98	47,999.00
098	2	piece	Nasal Aspirator Bulb	72.48	144.96

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
099	100	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.5	29.98	2,998.00
100	100	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.8	29.98	2,998.00
101	20	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.10	29.98	599.60
102	10	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.12	29.98	299.80
103	100	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.14	29.98	2,998.00
104	400	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.16 (Silicone)	367.48	146,992.00
106	140	piece	Operating Room Gown-long sleeves	1,157.99	162,118.60
108	50	piece	Operating Room Light 24V AC/55W	1,499.99	74,999.50
110	160	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Neonate	49.74	7,958.40
128	28	gallon	Povidone Iodine 7.5% (Cleanser)	1,371.95	38,414.60
131	4	roll	Rubber Sheets 36" x 25yards	16,998.95	67,995.80
133	2	dozen	Silk 2/0, 12 Strands w/o Needle	597.95	1,195.90
134	2	dozen	Silk 3/0, 12 Strands w/o Needle	597.95	1,195.90
147	800	piece	Spinal Needle ga.25	159.99	127,992.00
149	200	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.8	14.69	2,938.00
157	12	box	Surgical Blade #15 x 100's	493.98	5,927.76
166	1,800	pack	Surgical Sponges 4" x 4" x 100's, Unsterile	254.83	458,694.00
otal Bid Price					Php 2,446,791.95

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,


RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
 Provincial Governor 

Conformed:


MS. REMILOU S. BUENAVISTA

Date: 4/25/22